



2025:BHC-AUG:33255-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

932 WRIT PETITION NO.1359 OF 2018

SHRI RAJYOGI SADGURU SHRI SHRI SHRI 108 SHA BRA
SHRI SHIVKUMAR SHIVACHARYA MAHASWAMIJI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Party in person Rajyogi Sadguru Shri
Shivkumar Shivacharya
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.B.Yawalkar

...
CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.
Dated: May 03, 2023

...
PER COURT :-

1. Learned AGP appearing for respondents seeks time of Ten weeks to take instructions in the matter.
2. At the request of the Additional Government Pleader Mr. Yawalkar, adjourned to 3rd August, 2023.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

...