



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

950 WRIT PETITION NO. 1359 OF 2018

SHRI RAJYOGI SADGURU SHRI SHRI SHRI 108 SHA BRA
SHRI SHIVKUMAR SHIVACHARYA MAHASWAMIJI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Shri S.S. Mahaswamiji, Petitioner in person.

Shri V.M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 14/State.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
R.M. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE :- 12th April, 2024

Per Court :-

1. The learned AGP submits that he can waive service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.12, 13 and 14.
2. As such, service is complete.
3. Office to accept the rejoinder affidavit of the Petitioner.

kps

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)