



2025:BHC-AUG:33255-DB
5558.24ca

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**925 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5558 OF 2024
IN WP/1359/2018**

SHRI RAJYOGI SADGURU SHRI SHRI SHRI 108 SHA BRA
SHRI SHIVKUMAR SHIVACHARYA MAHASWAMIJI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1359 OF 2018**

SHRI RAJYOGI SADGURU SHRI SHRI SHRI 108 SHA BRA
SHRI SHIVKUMAR SHIVACHARYA MAHASWAMIJI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7784 OF 2024
IN WP/1359/2018**

SHREESHETRA MAHURGAD VIKAS MANDAL MAHUR,
THR ITS PRESIDENT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR ITS PRINCIPLE
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8219 OF 2024
IN WP/1359/2018**

SHRI RAJYOGI SADGURU SHRI SHRI SHRI 108 SHA BRA
SHRI SHIVKUMAR SHIVACHARYA MAHASWAMIJI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....



(2)

Mr Shivkumar Shivacharya Swamy, Party in person - Petitioner
Mr V. M. Kagne, A.G.P. for Respondents/State

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 9th August, 2024

PER COURT:

1. After having heard the Petitioner/ Party in person and the learned A.G.P. appearing for the Non-Applicants / Respondents, we find that the Writ Petition could be set for a hearing. All these Civil Applications would be considered along with the Writ Petition.

2. List the Writ Petition on 10/09/2024 along with all these Civil Applications.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

sjk