



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

954 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7801 OF 2024  
IN WP/9522/2014

Shreekshetra Mahurgad Vikas Mandal Nanded Thr Its President  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Party In-Person for the Applicant  
Mrs. Kalpalata Bharaswadkar Patil – Addl.G.P. for Respondent/State

...

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5485 OF 2024 IN WP/9522/2014

WRIT PETITION NO. 9522 OF 2014

953 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7784 OF 2024  
IN WP/1359/2018

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5558 OF 2024  
IN WP/1359/2018

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8219 OF 2024  
IN WP/1359/2018

WRIT PETITION NO. 1359 OF 2018

...

Party In-person for the Applicant – Sansthan  
Mrs. Kalpalata Bharaswadkar Patil – Addl.G.P. for Respondent/State

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT  
AND  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.  
DATED : 11<sup>TH</sup> OCTOBER, 2024

**PER COURT : -**

1. Party In-person appearing on behalf of the Applicant seeks leave to amend the Application.
2. Leave is granted.
3. Stand over to *22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2024.*

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]**  
**JUDGE**

**[R. G. AVACHAT]**  
**JUDGE**

*Sg Punde*