



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**914 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7801 OF 2024
IN WP/9522/2014**

**SHREEKSHETRA MAHURGAD VIKAS MANDAL NANDED THR ITS
PRESIDENT**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5558 OF 2024
IN WP/1359/2018**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5485 OF 2024
IN WP/9522/2014**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7784 OF 2024
IN WP/1359/2018**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8219 OF 2024
IN WP/1359/2018**

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9522 OF 2014

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1359 OF 2018

**Advocate for the Petitioner : Party In Person
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.B.Pulkundwar**

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 03 JANUARY 2025



PER COURT :

. Not to be placed before the bench to which Shri Justice S.G.Mehare is a Member.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]