



915 CA 7801 O

2025:BHC-AUG:33255-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

915 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7801 OF 2024
IN WP/9522/2014

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5558 OF 2024
IN WP/1359/2018

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9522 OF 2014 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1359 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7784 OF 2024
IN WP/1359/2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5485 OF 2024
IN WP/9522/2014

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8219 OF 2024
IN WP/1359/2018

SHREEKSHETRA MAHURGAD VIKAS MANDAL NANDED THR ITS
PRESIDENT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Rajyogi Sadguru Swamy Shivkumar Shivacharya Mahaswamy Present in Person
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.R. Wakale
Advocate for Respondent no. 11 in W.P : Mr. S. V. Adwant

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR , JJ.

DATE : 31.01.2025

PER COURT :

As directed earlier, the parties shall be ready for making the
submissions for final disposal of both these writ petitions on the next date.

2. S.O. to 28.02.2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-