



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

.....
Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. S. K. Tambe, Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, Ms. P. J. Bharad, Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, Mr. A. A. Khan and Ms. Vaishali S. Chaudhari, Addl. GPs and A.G.Ps. for State in respective matters
.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 16th June, 2025

ORDER :

Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Matters	Next Date
55 WRIT PETITION NO. 12413 OF 2024 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 13058 OF 2024 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 13098 OF 2024 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 13116 OF 2024 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 13154 OF 2024 62 WRIT PETITION NO. 13641 OF 2024	07/07/2025, in Urgent Category
64 WRIT PETITION NO. 4220 OF 2008 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 10793 OF 2010 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 9522 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5558 OF 2024 IN WP/1359/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5485 OF 2024 IN WP/9522/2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7801 OF 2024 IN WP/9522/2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7784 OF 2024 IN WP/1359/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8219 OF 2024 IN WP/1359/2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1359 OF 2018 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 11244 OF 2016 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 4221 OF 2018	14/07/2025



70 WRIT PETITION NO. 11329 OF 2018 71 WRIT PETITION NO. 11598 OF 2018 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 12246 OF 2018 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2020 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 2053 OF 2020	15/07/2025
76 WRIT PETITION NO. 3425 OF 2020 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 5009 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7198 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4933 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13447 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 745 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 606 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 604 OF 2020 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 395 OF 2022 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 1707 OF 2022 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 1792 OF 2022 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 1797 OF 2022	16/07/2025
82 WRIT PETITION NO. 3030 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3520 OF 2022 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 3276 OF 2022 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 3284 OF 2022 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 4026 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15242 OF 2022 IN WP/4026/2022 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 4258 OF 2022	17/07/2025
87 WRIT PETITION NO. 4640 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7401 OF 2022 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 9208 OF 2022 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 9227 OF 2022 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 9235 OF 2022 91 WRIT PETITION NO. 12009 OF 2022	18/07/2025
92 WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2024 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 1679 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1692 OF 2024 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 2402 OF 2024 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 2909 OF 2024 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 3700 OF 2024 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 6622 OF 2024 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 6996 OF 2024	21/07/2025
101 WRIT PETITION NO. 8734 OF 2024 102 WRIT PETITION NO. 9113 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10365 OF 2024 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 11058 OF 2024 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 11336 OF 2024 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 11678 OF 2024 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 12183 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11851 OF 2024	22/07/2025



2025:BHC-AUG:33255-DB

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13273 OF 2024 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 12218 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9074 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10014 OF 2024 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 12321 OF 2024 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 12601 OF 2024 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 12956 OF 2024 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 13100 OF 2024 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 13292 OF 2024 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 14072 OF 2024 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 14098 OF 2024 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 14102 OF 2024 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 1262 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13627 OF 2024 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 2786 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6032 OF 2025 IN WP/11874/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11874 OF 2024	
---	--

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

Sameer/June-2025