



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

942 WRIT PETITION NO. 9522 OF 2014

SHREEKSHETRA MAHURGAD VIKAS MANDAD, NANDED
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

- ...
- Party-In-Person, Advocate for the Petitioner – **Present**
 - Mr. A. V. Lavte, AGP for State
 - Adv. Harish Adwant h/f. Mr. S. V. Adwant, Advocate for Respondent No. 11
 - Mr. Amol G. Vasmatkar and Adv. R. P. Karhale h/f. Mr. Vinod Prakash Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 and 5

...

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5558 OF 2024 IN WP/1359/2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5485 OF 2024 IN WP/9522/2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7801 OF 2024 IN WP/9522/2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7784 OF 2024 IN WP/1359/2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8219 OF 2024 IN WP/1359/2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9494 OF 2025 IN WP/1359/2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1359 OF 2018**

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : NOVEMBER 25, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Party-in-person is absent. He was absent even on the previous date.
2. By way of indulgence, list the matter on **02.12.2025**.

[VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]